Application for a Permit to Use

 Ground Water

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

Water-Use Permit Application Processing JAN 16 2015

1. Completeness Determination OW RIS

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issnance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary. .

6. Final Order Issued

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

Revised 2/1/2012 Q -lml Ground Water/1 WR



Applicant Information

Application for a Permit to Use

b Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 9860900

www.wrd.state.or.us

NAME

PHONE (HM)

PHONE (WK)

CELL

FAX

ADDRESS

CITY

STATE | ZIP

Organization Information

NAME
JELD-WEN, INC. ATTN: DAVID J. BLEHA

PHONE FAX
541-883-3373 x2238

ADDRESS
407 HARBOR ISLES BLVD

CELL

CITY
KLAMATH FALLS

STATE | ZIP

OR

97601

E-MAIL*
DAVIDB@JELD-WEN.COM

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME

_Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

GSI WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. ATTN: BRUCE BRODY-HEINE

PHONE FAX
541-306-6773

ADDRESS CELL
147 SW SHEVLIN HIXON DR.

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

BEND OR 97702 | BBHEINE@GSIWS.COM

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

* By providing an ¢-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

« Tam asking to usc water specifically as described in this application.

+ Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

« Icannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

« Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless

the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.
« IfIgeta permit, I must not waste water.
« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
« The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

‘ I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accu
David Bleha, VP of Engineering / 2.0 \

Applicant Sign: Print Name and title if applicable
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date
For Department Use
App. No&jﬁe&_ Permit No. Date
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/3 WR



Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be divert

conveyed, and used. ﬁECEIVED
O Yes JAN 16 2015

O There are no encumbrances.
O This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. O W R D

X No Jeld Wen owns all lands in this application, except a small tax lot at the south end of the site (1/2 acre) that includes landscape
irrigation. There is a gentlemen’s agreement with the owner allowing Jeld Wen access and upkeep of the parcel.
& Ihave a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
O Ido not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
O Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Jeld-Wen, Inc. Klamath Falls School District
407 Harbor Isles Blvd Pelican Elementary School
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 1336 Avalon Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97603
(Only Tax Lot # 3809-019DB-00100)

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be
used as depicted on the map.

Please see attached Deed

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

KLAM 11674 Upper Klamath Lake

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

No additional information

GFI_L

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/4 WR



SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Total maximum rate requested: 825 GPM* (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the
table below).

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be
found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification,
consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

PROPOSED USE
WELL ID
ownmrs | g | o | WELTAD) | g % CASING PERFORATED SEAL MOST RECENT oL | WELL ANNUAL
WELL ] NO.* E @Al casiNG OR SCREENED STATIC WATER SPECIFIC
NAME OR g g OR ® Bl pamerer | TERVALS | rervars | DCERVALS | e epate | SOURCEAQUIFER® WELL RATE VOLUME
NO. & B WELL LOG = 2 (INFEET) (IN FEET) (N FEET) (IN FEET) DEPTH (GPM) (ACRE-FEET)
ID..
KLAM Y s e |1 —3ana , | 825to0
twell | [ & 11674 ] 12 % 1-237 ¥, None 1-237 5 L4 10/7/1981 Hard Black Basalt | 1003 1025 ~204 - 210

*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.
*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

o

* - Refer to Section 10 — “Remarks” for further explanation of the requested rate of 825 gpm. RE c E ' VED

JAN 16 2015
OWRD

. Revised 2/1/2012 Ground W: ter/5 WR }




SECTION 4: WATER USE

USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
General Industrial Year-Round 145.2 ac-ft (90 gpm year-round)
Irrigation Irrigation Season 59 ac-ft

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 19.5 Acres Supplemental: N/A Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): N/A

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 39 ac-ft

e If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M N/A
e If the use is domestic, indicate the number of housecholds: N/A

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: N/A

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT R E c E IV E D
A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)? JAN 16 2015
X Pump (give horsepower and type): 50 HP Turbine pump O W R D
[ Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water.

Water produced from the well (KI.LAM 11674) will be conveyed approximately 1,875 feet (in an 8 inch
pipe) to a 750,000 gallon above ground storage water tank. Water is distributed from this tank through a
loop system that delivers water to the various portions of the Jeld-Wen manufacturing plant and
property’s irrigation system.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
The irrigation at the plant uses a series of irrigation zones that operate on timers. Industrial use is
conveyed to the various buildings and areas through buried and aboveground pipes.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.
Jeld-Wen will constantly manage the use of the water in a manner to prevent waste and minimize leaks
and discharges from the site’s distribution system. Once the water reaches the storage water tank, water
used for general industrial purposes will be monitored by the operators and carefully managed to
minimize use. Water used for irrigation is applied through a series of irrigation zones that are on timers
and are appropriately managed by plant staff throughout the irrigation season to minimize use.

Revised 31412010 (4 (@32 Ground Water/6 WR



SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: N/A  Acreage inundated by reservoir: N/A
Use(s): N/A

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): N/A Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero™): N/A
Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,

engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.
SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet): N/A

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE
N/A N/A
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE RECEIVED
Date construction will begin: Immediately upon permit issuance JAN 16 2019
Date construction will be completed: within 5 years of permit issuance OW R D

Date beneficial water use will begin: Immediately upon permit issuance

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

(] Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water
district.

Irrigation District Name Address

N/A

City State Zip
SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Jeld-Wen is requesting the proposed pumping rate of 825 gpm for these two uses because:
1. the industrial water demand varies widely across the facility and throughout the day, and
2. for operational purposes the system has a 750,000 gallon above-ground storage tank that needs to be

maintained a specific level
Based on these conditions, the existing system is designed and constructed to replenish the storage tank at a rate of

825 gpm, the requested rate in this application.

Revised 3/4/2010 G-( ?—?@3 Ground Water/7 WR



RECEIVED
JAN 16 2015

OWRD

ATTACHMENT A

Water Right Application Maps
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RECEIVED
JAN 16 2015
OWRD

ATTACHMENT B

Land Use Form
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Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED
JAN 16 2015

NOTE TO APPLICANTS OWRD

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

Land Use

Information Form

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or

ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within
an irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water
diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan.
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer
Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 3/4/2010 G - ??83 Ground Water/1 WR



RECEIVED

Land Use JAN L6 2018
OWRD

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

o Information Form

Applicant: Jeld-Wen Inc. Attn: David Bleha, P.E. Vice President —Engineering, Design & Fabrication

First Last

Mailing Address: 407 Harbor Isles Blvd

Klamath Falls OR 97601 Daytime Phone: 541-883-3373 ext. 2238
City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Ya Ya Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:
388 9E 19 SWNE 3501 R Diverted [ Conveyed  [J Used
388 9E 18 See attached maps ODiverted B Conveyed g Used
388 9E 19 See attached maps [ Diverted B3 Conveyed B3 Used
[ Diverted 3 Conveyed [J Used

G B List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Klamath Falls County, City of Klamath Falls

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

[X Permit to Use or Store Water ~ [[] Water Right Transfer ] Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License [ Allocation of Conserved Water [] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond K Ground Water [] Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 825 [ cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute [} acre-feet
Intended use of water:  [X] Irrigation ] commercial X Industrial [] Domestic for household(s)

] Municipal [] Quasi-Municipal ] Instream £ other Place of Use is broken out on maps.
Briefly describe:

Water produced from the well (KLAM 11674), with a 50 HP pump will be conveyed
approximately 1875 feet (in an 8 inch pipe) to a 750,000 gallon above-ground storage water tank.
The tank is used to supply water to the Jeld-Wen manufacturing plant and property irrigation
system.

et

G‘{ ) Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
‘ representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

Department.

See bottom of Page 3. —

Revised 3/4/2010 (34 FT@% Ground Water/2 WR



RECEIVED

For Local Government Use Only JAN 16 2015

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unlesgcypyéject will be
"; N located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only
“ with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed constru(ition) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Chw e ;
gul Yy Y p p pp ( )Ce—"w—w'www W dwelopment Ord
[ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals
have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed

(¢.., plan amendments, rezones, Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References
[ Obtained [ Being Pussued
0 Denied O Not Being Pursued
O Obtained [0 Being Pursued
[ Denied O Not Being Pursued
0 Obtained O Being Pursued
O Denied O Not Being Pursued
0 Obtained | [ Being Pursued
O Denied {0 Not Being Pursued
O Obtained [ Being Pursued
O Denied [ Not Being Pursued
b Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.
.
E "~ K }/' obib ( _q
. 3 . ~ m - Wb, < v 3 C. )
Name: Title: Pl nniws S)- 583 - YD
Signature: ; ‘J Phone: Date: 1= 8-2015™
!

Government Entity:

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:
Gﬂ City or County: Staff contact:
Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 342010 (11770 Ground Water/3 WR
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JAN 16 2015

OWRD

ATTACHMENT C

Property Deed

G-l



R

Fins

PN . A 1v“(,“"4¢4"" e

- Lhoix.
thmwummwnhd ', .

N T A LI et tmll-ll hothue rersined by ae i e
“gEnarwisy, 48 8 the o
: ﬂrﬂl. »

mrw, Al atl ‘a‘muh, mr..vu.

,zﬂ .ma.buﬁw#arms. B
th, Fhage .t Bont, wmmm mu.u-n.
S5, MTWS, Wesd OF ) o L

Bl m-u.uuwm’c—“-u*mw%
m w

o 08 St 5V miatit 20y st Sigity wnd Subivivorlly .

w&;ﬁﬁw -

ibaind
- -Ilnudnpu”-l‘

O e ..

ddamo
5102 97 NVr

UENTENER] CF62

. R . - -
. - P “ O hatt
- e R x‘:." ';"""‘2 p‘ . & *

e mm“ Xiagann

o Amaru- TEvales 4 it §, seertan I¥, Y
Wy A B Lo AR H

© w v L oo
R T R S N

IR 171 T o 1 T N

Jsdodre Winsast, Th -, G0, THCRPERATED e
| s corperation of lows, becceiser by Thange of fod rrn- [ Aun ’
Y 3 cvllllr‘l:nwnly, » corpecation tl o,

8
< |

. Mm.-mumm~ }7.» ST 4.
mmu-,_xum i emevt; o o omriond E
”m:.-_m.w

Jareieelerty mm u uu-':: SN

s -.llula‘n R s l::'::‘tn\nwl! ;ml.-:‘?y o HW& e
Jeat Yrem tht e , can ¢ -
< BEIRT Woat

s A mi-wmw ! RO

M. snglen A4 1 l~ . LA
el VIR 'mm- ". ':.-. ol *-?lf'w o
- Wbt s disienos of IL3.) fert Feen the .
fons d v o U P
“‘ M e . N

‘;inn:l 5 ™ 3 .

tharly ri of w9

el Sy i rm‘ﬁmwm Feg
- Sd

- heat »nzu! ‘nu-en';:z of-Say Le. LR putht o 1

LS jaet 16t 11TA SAGN O g LRE fagraey. ol adtess m-um .

swsrd te She 4 ]
S ~l=§m. m’:" "“w!«m ‘1 dend doted _g
Soond rmuu nwi..lﬁ‘“m i
Jese revates A M mnnm “.,
e ww-uwamrm\\rdw g e Rk o

P 2
- ) e ¢ IBittises snter prodistom of Bw .
lumwaud: m-.‘:‘u‘:nuuu- Inaeed tmuau o

P I ;uauh;'ﬁ Trrigatteny dratonee mm-zm ]
- 33 13 ol vu!.mm, cmm. gmli o
B «-u v 17 sary- 1

-t .gvnud w tm wr:l“ G e bnvavlm M-t.
T it v u‘{ riewr bue Dereser 0, 1913, nv-i-
m Y »I m m KIS GOty DI N .

mro ntnrstl-s. 44 The ‘,
» Salsternia Chepersif tion "”:‘;7 §
c\ ¢ 12 o ¥ v ¥ .

satheerel (h
'i‘-nrcnl- On i P o
Mecerds of mm«\ oy, Oeviels

# in nu.na - ur‘g&.. a1 4
£) . Fir eipite o 1 «wmu ¢ o7 geversmentsi hotes in '
IRV 'wun aF A uuc preparyy m-’ ‘Ql'- tlu e vetat
ek e plgtaln L -

M&? Ao & \un ot AN ANSVS.
«mhu propreny ii lwi—v%m et




. B ”; “ o % 3 K g 7 %] iy
T ok e e L.m‘:t.‘«‘ RN R R E " T R e e

o AL O ~ i T ehty Y
"vu ‘;nu-m mmv-ud [T TR Mm:ux Ve e NG|

S .w;_'hvlh \|\rut|u Jo- sqa0s
8150 explodns iuajieipdaon b

"‘.uy & W; «m,wu. ‘m mmv-wn 8 nmm »’»\c
“ “Kan pawgT Sawqe oy

‘oq
e M 4: 'I;Q.un m 11%0en ‘lmﬂm “aprov’ o) Aam Jo YIUBYI T
i um a/dn Wby tanyisigry I\Bum” v

T pacaes
o h e | S P
' b i, W S Y A




/?
Vol.”l3 pog. 14883
MTeC (326 ————
WARRANTY DEED--STATUTORY FORM

WIN-DOR COMPONENTS, INC., an QOregon corpor ation, Grantor,
conveys and warrants to the STATE OF OREGON, by.and through the
Economic Development Commission as designee of the State
Treasurer, Grantee, the real property described in Exhibit A
attached hereto, including all improvements thereon, free of
encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein, situated in
Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

The said property is free from all encumbrances except those
of record.

The true consideration for this conveyance is the issuance
of a portion of Grantee's Economic Development Revenue Bonds,
Series LXX (Win-Dor Components, Inc. Project) in an aggregate
principal amount of $270,000.

Done by order of the Grantor as of August 15, 1983.

WIN-DOR COMPONENTS, INC.

w __ [l

Its

Until a change is requested, all
tax statements shall be sent to the
following address:

Win-Dor Components, Inc.
P, 0. Box 1329
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601-0268

Page 1 -~ Warranty Deed GHMO
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STATE OF OREGON
County of Multnomah

1188,

The foregoing instrument cknowledged before me
this 31st ay of August, 1983 by
of Win-Dor Components InC., on alf of tﬁe
corporation.

Before me.
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EXHIBIT A

11885

DESCRIPTION

The following described property situated in Klamath County,
Oregon:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, PELICAN CITY, ALSO a parcel of property
lying between Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, PELICAN CITY, and Lakeport
Boulevard, as now located more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwesterly corner of Lot 2, Block 1, PELICAN
CITY: thence Southwesterly along the prolongation of the
Southeasterly line of said Lot to a point on the Easterly line of
Lakeport Boulevard, as now located; therice Northwesterly along
the Easterly line of Lakeport Boulevard to the North line of the
NW1/4REl/4 of Section 19, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the
Willamette Meridian; thence Northeasterly along a straight line
to the Northwesterly corner of Lot 1, Block 1, PELICAN CITY,
thence Southerly along the Westerly lines of Lots 1 and 2,

Block 1, PELICAN CITY, to the point of beginning.

lots 4, 5, 6, and 7, Block 1, PELICAN CITY, and all of that
certain property lying between the Easterly boundary of the right
of way for the Pelican City Road, sometimes known as Lakeport
Boulevard, which boundary extends 30 feet from the center line of
said road as the same presently exists, and the Westerly boundary
line of that certain undedicated lot lying between Lots 2 and 4,
Block 1, PELICAN CITY, and the Westerly boundary line of Lots 4,
5, 6 and 7, Block 1, PELICAN CITY, together with that certain
undedicated lot lying between Lots 2 and 4, Block 1, PELICAN
CITY.

Retuyn : Win-Dor Com?b'nth\'s' (we.
2.0. Box 28]
Klamacin  Fells

STAT: F J..:3CN; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

N\O Fled fo2 recerd . —
83 @i2:35 e'dac , QR

GH his__1st doy of SeptembdeD. 1933

) on Pagd 4883 .

Gloz 91 NVI duly tacorded in Yol 83 O{WE . ?iY_q"“
(EN\ENEL Wm‘iﬁ“‘ é

Page 3 ~ Warranty Deed Fee $12.00
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THIS SPACE RESER m&on‘g1

Kiamath County, Oregon

A
At AR

Afier recording return to.
)ELD-\VEN inc., xn Ore 11/09/2006 03:30:54 PM

3250 hd.
Klamath Fals, OR 97601

Umil s change is requested all

1ax statements shall be sent 10

The following address:

JELD-WEN, inc., sn Oregos Cosporation
1250 LgEEn Bhd.

Kiamath Falls. Ol 1

Escrow No. MT76381-KR

Tide No. o030

= M esE ™

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Ellisgson Laed Co., alse known a5 Ellingson Land Company, 3» Oregon Partnership, Grantor(s)
hereby convey and wamnt o JELD-WEN, ine., 28 Oregons Corporation, Granwe(s) the following described real
property in the Cousty of KLAMATH and State of Oregon free of encawhrances except a paﬁalymfomhnm.

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH 1S MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

The sbove-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and
thase shown below, if any:

The true and actusl consideration for this ¥ is 1.00 and other valusble consideration.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197352. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW
USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS
AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197,352,

o2 0k o Nodsmgan, 2006

Signed in counterpart

This inswuanent was acknowledged before meon __ 7/ ﬁt‘ .3 , 2006 by Robert P. Ellingson ), G. Peter Ellingson-emd=
abran-deos-tiliingean as Mensging Parters for Elling ., 8is0 kmown as Ellingson Land Company, sa Orogon

SEFICIAL B2AL , ! 5

LGE F hm ¥ : ;

bt A wy Pobibe for

SSICN N g . .
’vf-! FRPAES 5 ‘:IMZ’J 2037 § My commistion expires "",/‘;‘7,/” Z

a4dmo
5102 97 NVF

(3A13234

G-Il

Fee
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THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording retumn to:

JELD-WEN, inc., an a Corparation
3250 Bivd.

Kiamath Falls, OR 97601

Uttit a change {s requestod all
an siatements ¢hall be sent to
The following address:

JELD-WEN, inc., an a tion
3250 Biwd.

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Bscrow No. MT76381-KR
Tide No. . 0076381

WD

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Elliagson Land Co., aise known 33 Ellingsos Land Company, an OI'!'OI Partrership, Orantor(s)
heroby convey and wurant to JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon Corporatt (s) the following described real
property in the County of KLAMATH and State of Gregon free of encurmbrances excopt as specifically set forth berein:

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOYF BY THIS REFERENCE

The ab: perty is frec of excopt all thoss itcms of record, if sy, as of the duts of this desd and
those shown below, lfnny-

The true and scius) ion for this Y is 1.00 and other valusble considerstion.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, [F ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW
USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIQLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS
AND REGULATIONS. BEPORE SIONING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMINO OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, [F ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352,

Ded this ) dyof Nov, 2004

Bllingson Land Ca. \}\P
BY:

Robort P, Ellingsoa, [Il, Munsging Partner

BY:
G. Peter Ellingnon, Mansging Parmer

v

BY:

rea Leo Bllingson, M Partoer

o

g

i




EXHIBIT "A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1
Land in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning North 89° 54' West 1995.5 feet and South 79° 40' West 1139.7 feet and North
10° 20" West 545.3 feet from the section comer common to Section 17, 18, 19 and 20 in
Township 38 South of Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 79 © 40'
West 1770 feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of Lot 5 of Section 18; thence
Northwesterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 5 of Section 18 and said Lot 3 of
Section 13 in Township 38 South of Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, to the line
(extended) between Lots 4 and 5 of Section 18 in Township 38 South of Range 9 East of
the Willamette Meridian; thence East along said lot line 2220 feet, more or less, to the
Westerly boundary of the right of way of the Hanks Spur, and West 746.9 feet from the
Southeast comner of Lot 2; thence Southeasterly along the said Westerly line of the right
of way of the Hanks Spur, 1365 feet, more or less, to the Boundary of the Pelican Bay
Lumber Company tract; thence along said boundary South 79° 40' West 903.7 feet to the
point of beginning, being a part of Lots !, 5 and 6 of Section 18, in Township 38 South of
Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and Lot 3 of Section 13, in Township 38 South
of Range B East of Willamette Meridian.

PARCEL 1-A
Land in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the N1/2 of §1/2 of Section 18, Township 38
South of Range 9 East of Willamette Meridian, 100 feet distant in an Easterly direction at
right angles from the center line of the Central Pacific Railway, formerly the California
Northeastern Railway, known as the "H" line; thence following a line parallel to and
distant at right angles from said center line 100 feet to a point in the West line of said
N1/2 of said S1/2 of said Section 18; said point being distant 173.62 feet from the quarter
corner common to Section 13, Township 38 South of Range 8 East of Willamette
Meridian, and the aforementioned Section 18, Township 38 South of Range 9 East of
Willamette Meridian , said distance measured from the said quarter comer South along
the Section line; thence South along said Section line between Section 13, Township 38
South of Range 8 East of Willamette Meridian, and Section 18, Township 38 South of
Range 9, East of Willamette Meridian, to the Southwest corner of said N1/2 of said S1/2
of said Section 18; thence East along said South line of said N1/2 of said S1/2 of said
Section 18, to the point of beginning, save and except the following described parcel of
land, to wit:

RECEIVED
JAN 16 2015
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Beginning at a point on the West line of Section 18, Township 38 South of Range 9 East
of Willamette Meridian said point being South 173.62 feet from the quarter section
comer common to Section 18, Township 38 South of Range 9 Rast of Willamette
Meridian and Section 13, Township 38 South of Range 8 East of Willamette Meridian,
aaid point being 100 fect distant in a Northerly direction at right angles from the center
line of the Central Pacific Railway, formerly the Califtinia Northeastern Railway, known
as the "H" line, thence following a line parallel to and distant 100 foet at right angles
Northerly from said center line to a point on the South line of the N1/2-of S1/2 of Section
18, Township 38 South of Range 9 East of Willamette Meridian; thence West 316,62 feet
along said line to a point 100 fect Southerly at right angles from said center line at
Engineer's station "H" 3566+17.2; thence North 50° 49' West 181.5 feet to a point 100
feet Southerly at right angles from said center line of beginning of curve on said "H" line;
thence along a series of curves concave to the left having varying radii and concentric
with said center line (the ° of curvature of said center line changing 0° 15" every.30 feet),
a distance of 206.34 feet to apmm;thenceahngacurve concave to the left having &
radius of 2764.82 feet, a distarice of 430.41 foet to a point 100 feet radially opposite from
said center line at enginesr station "H" 3574+54.6 (the tangent to curve at lust mentioned
point bearing North 61° 50' 20" West); thence West 496.9 feet to a point 300,00 feet at
right angles Southerly from said center line at Engineer Station "H" 3579+33.7; thence
North 69° 19" West along a line parallel to and distant 300 feet at right angles Southerly
from the center line of aforementioned "H" line a distance of 691.3 feet to a point on the
West line of said Section 18; thence North 427.55 feet along said range line to the point
of beginning; said exception situate in the N1/2 of SW1/4 of Section 18, Township 38
South of Range 9 East of Willamette Meridian, County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

PARCEL 2

Beginning at the Southeast comer of the NE1/4 of SE1/4 of Section 13, Township 38
South of Range 8 East of Willamette Meridian; thence North along the East line of said
NE1/4 of SE1/4 of said Section 13, to a point on said East line, said point being 50 feet
distant at right angles from the center line of said Central Pacific Railway, formerly the
California Northeastern Railway, known as the "H" line; on the Northerly side, said point
also being 227.1 feet South from the quarter corner between Section 13, Township 38
South of Range 8 East of Willamette Meridian and Section 18, Township 38 South of
Range 9 East of Willamette Meridian; thence with an angle of 69° 19' to the left 643.0
feet to a point on the North line of said NE1/4 of SE1/4 of Section 13; thence West along
said North line of said SE1/4 of said Section 13, to a point on the meander line of Upper
Klamath Lake in said Section 13; thence Southeasterly along said meander line to the
South line of the said NE1/4 of said SE1/4 of said Section 13; thence East along said
South line to the point of beginning, save and except the following described parcel of
land, to wit:




Commencing at a point on the range line between Section 18, Township 38 South of
Range 9 East of Willamette Meridian, and Section 13, Township 38 South of Range 8
East of Willamette Meridian, said point being South 227.1 feet from the quarter section
corner common to the aforesaid Sections18 and 13; thence continuing South along the
range line 374.07 feet to a point; said point being 300 feet Southerly and at right angles
from the center line of track at engineer station "H" 3586+25.0 of the Central Pacific
Railway formerly the California Northeastern Railway; thence North 69° 19' West to a
point which is 300 feet opposite and at right angles Southerly from the quarter section
line, Section 13, Township 38 South of Range § East of Willamette Meridian; thence
West along a line parallel to and distant 300 feet Southerly from the sbove mentioned
quarter section line to a point intersecting a meander line as described in deed from
Abner Wood and wife, to Southern Pacific Company, dated March 13, 1909, recorded
April 6, 1909; thence Northwesterly along said meander line to the intersection with the
aforementioned quarter section line of Section 13; thence East along said quarter section
line to a point which is North 69° 19’ West a distance of 643.0 feet from the point of
beginning; thence South 69° 19' East a distance of 643.0 feet to the point of beginning,
situate in the N1/2 of SE1/4 of Section 13, Township 38 South of Range 8 East of
Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

The above described parcels of 1and being portions of the parcels of land as conveyed by
Abner Wood and wife to the Southem Pacific Company (predecessor in interest of
Central Pacific Railway Company) by deed dated March 13, 1909, and recorded upon the
records of Klamath County, on April 6, 1909, in Volume 26 of Deeds, page 92, Deed
Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

All those certain pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and being in Section 18,
Township 38 South of Range 9 East of Willamette Meridian, and Section 13, Township
38 South of Range 8 East of Willamette Meridian, County of Klamath, State of Oregon,
more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 3

Beginning at a point on the range line between Section 18, Township 38 South of Range
9 East of Willamette Meridian, and Section 13, Township 38 South of Range 8 East of
Willamette Meridian, said point being South 601.17 feet from the quarter section comer
common to the aforesaid Section 18 and 13, and 300.00 feet Southerly and at right angles
from the center line of track at Engineer Station "H" 3586+25.0 of the Central Pacific
Railway Company, formerly the Califomia Northeastern Railway; thence North 69° 19
West to a point which is 300,00 feet opposite and at right angles Southerly from the
quarter section line, Section 13, Township 38 South of Range 8 East of Willamette
Meridian; thence East along a line parallel to and distant 300.00 feet Southerly from the
above mentioned quarter section line a distance of 283.1 feet to 2 point; thence South 69°
19’ East a distance of 550.2 feet to a point in the said range line between Sections 13 and
18, said point being 200.00 feet Southerly at right angles from the said center line of the
track of the Central Pacific Railway Company; thence South along said range line
between Sections 13 and 18 a distance of 106.9 feet to the point of beginning.

RECEIVED
JAN 16 2015
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PARCEL 4
Beginning at'a point on the Westerly line of Section 18, Township 38 South of Range 9
‘Esst of Willamette Meridian, seid poiint beirig South 601.17 feet from the quarter section
cormner commaon to Section 18, Township 38 South of Range 9 East of Willamette
Meridian, and Section: 13.Tawndnp38 South.of Range 8 East of Willamstte Meridian,
and 300,00 feet Southerly at right angles from the center tine of track at engineer station
"H" 3586+25.0 of the Céntral Pacific Railway Company formerly the California
Northeastern Railway known as the "H" line; thience South 69° 19’ East along a line
parallel to and distant 300 feet at right angles Southerly fom the center line of the
afaresaid "H” line'a distince of 691.3 feet to a point; thence East & distants 0 283.1 feet
to: 8 point; thence North §9° 19" West a distanca 0£ 9939 feet to s point on the said West
line of Section 18, said point being 200.00 feet Southerly at right angles from the said
center line of the track of the Central Pacific Raitway Company; thence South along said
West line of Section 18 a distance of 106.9 feet, to the paint of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809-01800-01300-000 KeyNo: 430992
Tax Account No: 3808-01300-00900-000 KeyNo: 421715
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T3 IXDENTURE WITHISCETH, Taat KLAMATH DEVELOPMEN'T CUHPANY, a

HARRANTY DRID

corperation, lhierein called 'gronterY, in considerution of FORTY-FIVE
THCUSAHD AND NO/100 DULLANG to it peid, has bargained ond zold and by
these presents does grunt, bmrgain, sell and convey to JELD-UEN, inc,,
an Orepon corporation, hevedn calilod “grantee”, 1ts succesvors and
assigus Sorevar, the following-deseribed prcmia:si, gitvated in Komath
County, State of Oregon:

Beginning et an iron pin on the Westerly right of wey line
of Lokeport Boulevard as it 1s prumtly located, said point
beng ¥, B9°Se: K. a distance ob 78,35 Face aus ¥ S3oBe D,
[} diltmu of 128,77 fset from the gas pipe monument on tie
He! corner of “Pelican City" nuhdivision, said gas plps monument
being M. 89°54t W, & distmzce of 1995,5 Teet from the SE cormer
of Sectlon 18; thance S, 79°40' W. o di~ tance of 182.53 feet
to an iron pi.n on the Westarly line ol the old Pelicun Bay
Xy ypur txmt; thenoe so\xt..erly ond Weaterly
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4, o

Troa the m:wwlm af sajd nmr Stast %o its Wnauw with
tan Huemv right of way line of Boulev: a8 4t in
srasently locstad | utherly .M right «f wy line
o tie point of 5 i the onnm
:'mlmwtoth ztrw}.c:hul it muu :zx.o L,
Jﬂh«% mam:htp 38 R Y E.v a.
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zy“ xumv ony

e felloviag ssurs - R m’ﬁw,m : %g ’35
0 Ws
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Pacific Pouer & Light Compuny, dated Septeml 26, 1970,
recorded October 1, 1970, in Jolume K-70, rage 677/,
Microfilm records of ¥lamath Cownty, Oregon,

togethor vith all tonements, hercditanents and wppurtensnces herewnte
belonging or appertalning, and all estate, right, title and interest in
and to the same.

70 HAVE AND TC HOLD said premises wito grunteu, its successors and

assigne forever. Soid granter does covenunt to and with soid grantee,
its guccessors and assigns, that it is the owner of said premises, being
lawfully seized in fee simple thereof; that ssid premises are froc {rom
all encumbrances, except os stated above; and that 1t and 3ts successors
and representatives will warrunt and defend the same from 21l lawful

claims vhetsoever,

T iy s e

: . The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $L5,000,00,
A % IN WITNESS ¥RIEREOF, FLAMATH DEVEIGKNINT COMPANY, pursuant to a
- B )’:i resolution of its board of directors, bas cuuseq_ thess presonts to be
N C g i‘ signed by its President and Searetary this '7_3__ dmy of December, 1973.

STATE OF GRECON )

ss. December 28 _, 1973
County of KLiMATH

. Personally eppeared B, Shipasy and
: * - Mildred lovis , uho, being first duly suorn, aid say
f , y that they are the President and Secretary, reaspectlvely, of KLAATH

- o DEVEIOPHENT COMPANY, a oorporsticn, and that the foregoing deed was
L slgned in bahalf of saild corporation by authority of its board of
directors; and they acimowledged said instrument to be lts volumtary

act and deed.

- Lo nelonse. K Iinaadin el

Sy commiesion expices _tow 439

S .t

PRt LR
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STATE OF OREON,
County ¢f Klamq f

ST

H
é

Tusrecoided . Pecording data hog 1N 1natoag,
STATE Of OREGON, of 197
County of xlam} =

I

Lliie T

WESTIRN BANK
PO.Eexidg o
Klsmeth Falla, Gre, 9760F




STATE OF CEGON,
County ol Kiowmath [ %

Veel ke rocerd o1
... Erani mu YHiHs @

Poue. . 96

Fou . 3 0 ;@’m

e rm e

x ”'; ro-recnided - recording data hoa 1973 huf.ndr
5 . % STATE OF OREGON, of 197k
& 3 County of Klamath | .
1. E

. 7] . Pled for record ot reqquest of:

¢ 4 i - B B QITH

. S ,% bd on Ihis .. !.b.th doy of _January.

» - Mi | i a . 212
B E m:ord-d

K 4 Page .2
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P Q. Box 149 . | . ; *
Klamnth Falla Ore. G760}
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thst_.. TRENVEST, doc, au Cregon Corporation
wﬂmmﬂdm
:wmwmw.«m davkmbyﬁaut.%nﬂmdmmyuﬂm oo s st btk snbbegompin
HARBOR. _LIRKS...IBC.s. an -Orngor.Corporacion.... s
hereinafter called: geantes, mmwcmmwmmmdmmwmummm

[} Wﬂmm:mmmﬁahmwmmnéhmm
W s sae « Stateof Drefon, described &x fallows, to-wit:

SEE ATTACEED DZSCRIPTION SHEET
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JAN 16 2015
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% _.Xlamath Fallse.Or S7A01_. .
i

1 BT BEIHCINT, SONTRKIE DERONRION BN EIVESE 408 i

'roH-umdbkoﬂmsmmmﬁdmndmchm.mwuﬁnrw

The trus and ectual csiternion peid for this trander, stated in torens of dollars, 88,100 oo
Mm, the wctual cormsideraiion consitté of o Includes other property or vake given or promised whick i
,.,‘3‘,‘{. considerstion (indicets whick YO Tte; & the ayribute . 1} nat applicuble, shocid b deletnd. Swe TS 93.030.)
: nmmaadmw-mm»munmmmwwmdwmmm
changes shall be implied to miake the rovisions hersol apply equelly to and o

It Witness Whareal, the grants: has sxscuted this instrament rof. ... 2
i!awm:mﬁar.icbumdhmwmbui‘mdaduddﬁndbyhd{iemdu(ywﬂmudtﬁmbby
order ol jtv bourd of directors.

THIS, IKSTRUNENT WILL IOT ALLOW {/SE OF THE A
Do L awe LR UL AT SEPGHE SIIMNG O :m:
- TiiE RTROUENT. e PERSON o acoumiia ret SivlE 10 m:

Yy
COUNRTY rummm ng‘.\'zmm TO SERPY. APPROYED lgr'!ﬁ

wﬁﬁmu-am .
RS 1 K70,
- § STATE OF OREGON, County ol . 6@:&% e« e
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF GOLF COURSE

A tract of land situstced in Section 19, Township 38 South, Range 9
East of the Willametta Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more
particularly descr:iibed as follows:

Beglianing at a point on the Southerly right of way line of Harbor
Isles Boulevard from which the center 1/4 corner of said section 19
bears South 86 degrees 23° 36" West 451.90 feet; thence South 00
degrees 19’ 45" Wast 57.21 fest to a point on the Northerly right of
way line of Hanks Street; thence along said right of way line of Hanks
Street, Scouth 89 degreas 17° 5" West 50.00 feet and South 34 degrees
29° 32" West 105.¢9 Zeas; thence North 55 degrees 30' 238" West 100.@0
feet; thence South 34 deagrees 29° 32" West 686,07 fear; thence South
47 degrees 41’ 16" Wast 1343.95 feet; thence North 76 degreas 32’ 40"
Heet 402.49 feet f:0 the Northwesterly corner of Lot 8, Bleck 1,
SHIPPINGTON PIRST ADDITION: thence continuing North 76 degrees 32° 407
Weat, along the Rur:herly line of said subdivision, 458.7¢ feet;
thence North 13 duagrees 13" 20" Bast 157.16 feet; thence North 76
degrees 47° Q@™ Hest 100.0Q feet; thance North 13 degrees 27° 40" West
318.00 feet to a point on the EBasterly line of TRACT 1209-HARBOR
ISLES; thence along said Easterly line North 36 degxees 18’ 32° East
12.39 feet, along the arc. of a curve to the right (central angle
equals 40 degrees 13 48”, radius equals 40.00 feet and the lony chord
bears North 33 degrnes 34’ 34" Hest) 28.99 feet, North 13 degrees 27’
40" West 158.14 feet and along the arc of a curve to the right (radius
equals 40.00 feet and central angle eqials 82 dagrees 30’ 22%) 57.60
feat to the Southeansterly corner of Lot § Block 2 of said TRACT 1209;
thence continuirng along the arc of said curve (Radius equals 4@.09
feat and central angle equals 088 dagrees 42‘' 54") £.08 feet; thence
North 77 degrees 45" 36" Bast 1363.94 feet; thence North 22 degrees
46’ 40" Wast 121.6f feot to a point on the Southerly right of way line
of Harbor Isles Sovlevard; thence along said Southerly right of way
1ine North 77 dagrrues 48’ 3¢™ East 296.54 feetr, along the arc of a
curve to the right (Radius equals 195.00 feet and ceantral angle equals
23 degrees 28" $0") 79.91 foet to the point of reverse curve, along
the arc of a curve to left (Radius equals 285,20 feet and central
angle equals 23 dejress 26’ 26") 116.68 feet and North 77 degrees 48’
90" Bast 715.18 foat; thence Socuth 12 degrees 12 00° Bast 30.00 feet;
thence North 77T ditgrees 48° 00" Bast 40.00 feet; thence North 12
degrees 12’ 08" Wust 30.Q0 feet; thencs North 77 degrees 48° 00" Bast
11.78 fest to the point of beginning, containing 42.18 acres and with
bearings based on said TRACT 1209--HARBOR ISLES.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF {LAMATH: ss.
Filed for record at roquest of ... Mountain Iitle co. : we .. 30th day

of

_Harch ADi, 1990 _a 9:19 = cdock . AM., and duly recorded in Vol. __M90
of ... Deads omissin onPage . 5768

$33.00
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Well Log
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(5) CASING INSTALLED:  Stee! Plastic a
3 ’lkaded D Welded ]
B /‘[ “Diam. from.. }.A........ ft.to. 9:37 ..4.2.5_...0.. ........ — -

) Ve
3 '{, A“R WELL REPQRT " \(—L’A”{\ L‘ " e i teWeIlNo JSQf-/Qba’
. . STATE OF OREGON l U074 ST
: WATER RESOURC&NMY‘IO et }
_ e _SALZ:, OREGON : 3
(1) OWNER: ‘ (10) LOCATION OF WELL.:
Name _ JELD '/wﬂl T, comty Kipmarm Driller’s well number _
Address 3303 LAKE fotf BLUD. . _MNE % HW w%Setion 19 T 38S R FE WM,
City UiBmath  FAus W Tax Lot # Lot Blk Subdivision '
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): fditrees gt woll loeation: -
New We! Deepening 0~ ~ Reconditioning [J Abandon O
It abmdf’nfe‘nt, describe material and procsdure in Item 12. (11) WATER LEVEL: Compl;ted well.
: Depth at which water was firgt found y i
(3 TYPE OF WELL:| (4 PROPOSED USE (check): | o "™/ ; R Ny
W:de mv-n g | Domests g ;-;;;,' gmdmr g | Artestan pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
W O  Bored - Thermal: Withd O Reinjection O ' | (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing 9>/§._..

Depth drilled loal ft. Depth of completed well /€03 1t,
Formation: Describe colar, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
for each change of farmation. Repart each change in position of Static Water Leve)

ke " Diam. from .....ccomrcm f6 10 covnncacncre. e GAUEE  1vevieeerseinreriisvevrvnnsars © and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
LINER INSTALLED: MATERIAL From | To SWL
......... o Diam. from e P00 B GaUGR g SEE_AYTACHED _ColY
___Fod  pMiww :
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? O Yes }¢No il LOLe
Type of perforator used
Size of perforations In by in.
perforatiohs from ............. ~ft.to...en ras 6
perforationa from ............... 17 O ft.
perforations from ............... ft. to....ccoierenees ft.
(7) SCREENS:  Well screen fnstalled? O Yes J¥'No R Ec E“ ’E n B
Manufacturer’s Name ..... wasoeser e vb s £ s ar o s arosnrserasmersosuTYIREY - L
TYPO cevervinicrmorirsisrmanneer = Model No. . ‘2 10 anar
Diam. ...coocvesmsinsns Blot Size ..cev.r.... Set FOM ..reviansennen B0 venvaerenenrs B JANTO 2015
Diam.  ..coenee uonyor. SlotSize ... . Setfrom....icoceass [ X7 T Y LA TS
(8) WELL TESTS: m:d;:; chl :vz;aunt waterrlevel is Jowered U V v HU
test made? YT Yes (J No If yes, by whom? LMALEY Pomp
1700 gal/min, with }S 3 ¢t drawdownafter 4/ hrs.
" i - T e T .
Alr test gal./min. with drill stem at ft. hrs. .
Bailer test gol/min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
an flow £.p.m T - o
i, < : g
erature of water Cg& Depth artesian flow encountered ............ | Wark started 9,/él 198} leted /O 19
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes 0 No X~ Date well drilling machine moved off of well lo [l 19 8/
Well seal—Material used ....... COMavT S/ ~- | Drilling Machine Operafor’s c.n-ﬁﬁcaﬁon_
Diameter of well bare to bottom of seal . ..{..2.B..... in, .
Diameter of well bore below seal ...... 7. Z/8....in. o0 -
) oo
Numberaflackuofcemegtusedmweﬂaenl o . sacks Drilling Machi Operator’eLwenseNo bs“‘ .
How was cement grout placed? PUL”ffp -
________ . . = | Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
. ‘ \ ’I‘h.lswell wag drilled under, myjunsdlctxona.ndﬂusmportmhueto
Was pump installed? .........oooo.eoerer TYPE - ewreers HP coror oo Depth............ ot | e bestof yp k“"“'l"d“ and bolief.
Was a drive shoe used? es [INo -Plugs........... Size: location ............ £t
Did strata contain unusabje water? (] o
Type of Water? of strata

Method of sealing strata off

Was well gravel packed? ' [] Yes ’ v
Gravel placed from............. e e vnen. fE. 1O ...__..‘_'k.........,......ft. o

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR ~
. The origiiial and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

(-1728__ 2

s

WATER RESOURCES DF’.?ARTMENT
SALEM, OREGON 97310 =
within 30 days from tha date of well completion.




B

-

~— v V/'ll— LI B “ A

L gmoth. NOV 41981
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
__SALZM, OREGON |

3847 HOPE STREET  ~ " Kl- AMATH FALLE QREGQN 97601

EE STOREY & SON WELL DRI t'_‘_"E’lN@ INE .

503/884-3980 ar 503/AB2-1162°

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSFS - ORE. 74 and 601

JELD-WEN, ING,

3303 LAKEPORT BLYR.

KLAMATH FALLS, QREGON 97601
NE: NWs 519 T385 R9E

GA7e3

— .
. e
Ty .

DAVE
STARTEDP 9/21/81

COLD WATER WELL ON LAKEPQRT BLVD, BEHIND FLANT COMPLETED 10/7/81
LOG

Q - 5  brown clay tapsoil
] - 9 yellow shale
95 - 15 ha;dkblack sarlldstone RECE“’ED
1 - 36 sticky blue clay 16

¢ gg - ;é blue sh;];}e JAN 16 2015

- green shale

76 - 97. hard green shale OWRD
97 - 156 hard gray shale
166 - 223 sticky hraowp clay )
223 - 239 hard hlack basalt
239 - 252 B]ack bubbly pasalt
262 - 270 hlack lava
270 - 320 hard black hasalt
320 - 366 broekn hlack lava -
366 -~ 376 hard brown sandstaone
376 - 440 green sticky clay
440 - 448 hard brawn shale
448 - 486 green sticky clay
486 - 500 hard. bhrown shale
500 - 665 green sticky clay

® 565 - 569 hard hroekn hlack chalk rock

T 563 - 615 braken hlack basalt

615 - 639 hard hlack basalt
639 - 674 hard hroken hlack basalt
674 - 785 hard black basalt

. 785 ~- 820 hard brewn chalk reck
820 - 892 hrown clay
892 - 962 gray clay
962 - 994 hlack shale with streaks of black clay
994 -~ 1021 hard black pasalt—

1003‘ taped finished hale depth after test pumping
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Water Solutions, Inc.

January 15, 2015

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Application for a Permit to Use Ground Water
Jeld Wen, Klamath Falls Facility

Dear OWRD,

The attached groundwater application is for the use of water at the Jeld Wen's Klamath Fall
plant site. The application proposes to use water for general industrial use and for landscape
irrigation at the facility. Enclosed is a check for the application fee in the amount of $2,500.00.

GSI Water Solutions, Inc., is the authorized representative for the applicant regarding this
transaction, and should be copied on all correspondence associated with this application.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,
ﬁaa 51 oa% - /74""2'

Bruce Brody-Heine
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.

Enclosures
Cc: David Bleha, Jeld Wen Inc.

RECEIVED
JAN 186 2015

OWRD
G7782

147 SW Shevlin Hixon Drive, Suite 201 Bend, OR 97702 P: 541.678.5117 www.gsiws.com





